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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

 
BEFORE THE COMMISSION 

 
                
         ) 
In the Matter of        ) 
         ) Docket No. 50-397-LR  
ENERGY NORTHWEST      )  
         ) 
(Columbia Generating Station)     ) May 2, 2011 
                   ) 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that, on this date, copies of “Energy Northwest’s Answer in Opposition to 

Emergency Petition to Suspend Licensing Proceedings” and the Notices of Appearance of 

Pamela R. Bradley, Kathryn M. Sutton, and Raphael P. Kuyler were filed with the Electronic 

Information Exchange in the above-captioned proceeding on the following recipients.  

 

 

 
Chief Administrative Judge 
E. Roy Hawkens 
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
E-mail: roy.hawkens@nrc.gov  
 
 
Office of the Secretary 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Rulemakings and Adjudications Staff 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
E-mail: hearingdocket@nrc.gov  
 
 
 
 

 
Office of the General Counsel  
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Mail Stop O-15D21 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
Edward Williamson 
Lloyd Subin 
Beth Mizuno 
Brian Newell 
Maxwell Smith 
Kristy Remsburg 
E-mail: edward.williamson@nrc.gov; 
lloyd.subin@nrc.gov; 
beth.mizuno@nrc.gov; 
brian.newell@nrc.gov;  
maxwell.smith@nrc.gov;  
ogcmailcenter@nrc.gov  
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Office of Commission Appellate Adjudication 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Mail Stop: O-16C1 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
E-mail: ocaamail@nrc.gov  
 
 
 
 

Nina Bell 
Northwest Environmental Advocates 
P.O. Box 12187 
Portland, OR 97212-0187 
E-mail: nbell@advocates-nwea.org   
 
 
 

 
 Signed (electronically) by Raphael P. Kuyler  

 Raphael P. Kuyler 
 Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 
 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
 Washington, D.C. 20004 
 Phone:  202-739-5146 
 Fax: 202-739-3001 
 E-mail: rkuyler@morganlewis.com  
  

COUNSEL FOR ENERGY NORTHWEST 
 


